
General $1,051,620

Capital Outlay $1,697,681

Special Education $665,756

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $1.670

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $3.000

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,392,977

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,392,977Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $194,350,812

Owner Occupied $29,691,528

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $15,913,771

Total $239,956,111

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

9.8

16.7%

20.4

$42,372Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 169.780

9-12 70.040

176.374

74.868

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 264.167 275.589

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 282

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 65

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 9.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 5.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.5%

16

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 220

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 258

Educational Funds $9,566

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 258.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

9

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

28

2021-2022 Profile of Woonsocket School District 55-4

Home County: Sanborn

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 24.347 24.347

101 N 2nd Ave, Woonsocket, SD  57385

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $54,591

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,079,617

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$349,275

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $94,847

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $566,238

County $16,912

State $1,419,246

Federal $123,712

Total $2,126,108

$795,107

$0

$0

$99,641

$410,729

$0

$0

$76,801

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$894,748 $487,530

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$60,192

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$90,754

$193,227

$181,243

$0

$680

$0

$22,622

$585

$0

$0

$86,948

$95,373

$55,791

$12,765

$0

$9,269

$0

$0

$9,024

$116,109

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$113,025 $5,590 $0

$0 $204,030 $0

$216,585 $18,297 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,049,902

$39,491

$0

$75,655

$138,485

$68,561

$0

$46,056

$16,170

$63,810

$0

$0

$0

$51,735

$310,740

$11,584

$0

$10,840

$44,175

$34,984

$0

$25,051

$2,207

$25,978

$0

$0

$0

$7,025

$43,851

$194

$0

$56,583

$16,214

$420

$1,294

$93,312

$155,568

$11,580

$0

$0

$0

$35,334

$74,602

$838

$0

$3,765

$424

$2,287

$0

$39,511

$12,904

$96,975

$0

$0

$0

$27,182

$68,874

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$202,736

$0

$17,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$63,582

$4,978

$140

$0

$381

$6,694

$12,363

$0

$30,954

$16

$11,010

$0

$0

$86,948

$5,362

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Woonsocket School District 55-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$228,903 $199,499

$1,969,297 $550,233 $427,099Total Expenditures

$1,549,864 $472,583 $414,349 $258,487 $352,193 $158,845


