as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Woonsocket School District 55-4

101 N 2nd Ave, Woonsocket, SD 57385

Home County: Sanborn Area in Square Miles: 220

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	282
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	258
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	258.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	65
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	28
% Special Needs Students*	9.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	5.0%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	95.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.9
Number of Graduates	16

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$42,372
Avg Years of Experience	9.8
% with Advanced Degrees	16.7%
Certified Instructional Staff	20.4
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	9

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$54,591

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	24.347	24.347
KG-8	169.780	176.374
9-12	70.040	74.868
Total	264.167	275.589

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$9,566

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$1,392,977
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$1,392,977

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

te Ala Funding

General	\$1,051,620
Capital Outlay	\$1,697,681
Special Education	\$665,756
Impact Aid	

Ending Fund Balance

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$239,956,111
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$15,913,771
Owner Occupied	\$29,691,528
Agricultural	\$194,350,812

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$1.670
Capital Outlay	\$3.000
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$566,238	\$795,107	\$410,729	Impact Aid	
County	\$16,912	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	
tate	\$1,419,246	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	
deral	\$123,712	\$99,641	\$76,801	Food Service	
otal	\$2,126,108	\$894,748	\$487,530	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,079,617	\$116,109	\$349,275
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$90,754	\$680	\$55,791
Administration Services	\$193,227	\$0	\$12,765
Fiscal Services	\$113,025	\$5,590	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$204,030	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$216,585	\$18,297	\$0
Transportation Services	\$181,243	\$22,622	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$585	\$9,269
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$86,948	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$94,847	\$95,373	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,969,297	\$550,233	\$427,099

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,049,902	\$310,740	\$43,851	\$74,602	\$68,874	\$4,978
PK Instruction	\$39,491	\$11,584	\$194	\$838	\$0	\$140
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$75,655	\$10,840	\$56,583	\$3,765	\$0	\$381
Administration Services	\$138,485	\$44,175	\$16,214	\$424	\$0	\$6,694
Fiscal Services	\$68,561	\$34,984	\$420	\$2,287	\$0	\$12,363
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$1,294	\$0	\$202,736	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$46,056	\$25,051	\$93,312	\$39,511	\$0	\$30,954
Transportation Services	\$16,170	\$2,207	\$155,568	\$12,904	\$17,000	\$16
Other Support Services	\$63,810	\$25,978	\$11,580	\$96,975	\$0	\$11,010
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$86,948
Co-Curricular	\$51,735	\$7,025	\$35,334	\$27,182	\$63,582	\$5,362
Total Expenditures	\$1,549,864	\$472,583	\$414,349	\$258,487	\$352,193	\$158,845

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.